Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre



ISO – 9001:2015 & ISO – 14001:2015 Certified Company A subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation Ministry of Industries & Production, Government of Pakistan



## INVITATION TO BID For

DISPOSAL OF MISCELLANEOUS SCRAP

## Bid No. 130/KTDMC/2024-25

- Karachi Tools, Dies and Moulds Centre (hereinafter called "KTDMC") was incorporated in 2006 as a company limited by guarantee having share capital under section 42 the Companies Act, 2017. The Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Pakistan Industrial Development Corporation (Private) Limited (PIDC) – the holding company.
- 2. KTDMC invites sealed bids from the interested parties for Disposal of various Miscellaneous Scrap, which includes Copper Chips & Pipes, Brass Chips, Steel Chips, Casting (FCD) Chips, Aluminum Chips & Solid Pieces, Hydraulic Cylinders, Solid Iron Scrap, Wood Scrap Mix, General Scraps, IT Equipment, Electronic and Electrical Equipment and Machine Tools etc. based on "As is Where is" basis. The details of the items are available in the bidding documents.
- The items are lying in KTDMC at the address given below. Interested bidders may visit on working days during office hours (Monday to Friday between 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m) till October 23, 2024 to inspect the scrap.
- 4. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available for the interested parties, to be obtained, on submission of PKR.500 (non-refundable tender document's fee) in form of pay order issued by a scheduled bank in Pakistan in the name of "Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre", from the address given hereunder. The Bidding documents can also be downloaded from company website "www.ktdmc.com" free of cost.
- Sealed bids along with 5% Bid Security, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at the address given hereunder, on or before October 23, 2024 at 10:30 A.M.
- 6. The Bids shall be opened publicly in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who may choose to be present, at following address on October 23, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. This advertisement is also available on www.ppra.org.pk & www.ktdmc.com.

## Karachi Tools, Dies & Moulds Centre Procurement Department

Sector No 38, NC No24 Adjacent to Pakistan Refinery Limited, Korangi Creek Industrial Park, Korangi Creek Road Karachi, Pakistan Ph: (92-21) 35120501 & 35120499 – 500 I Website: www.ktdmc.com